less than sixty percent (60%) of the total approved costs of the tourism attraction  
  project; or 

2.  If the approved cost for the lodging facility exceeds $5,000,000 and one of 
   the following is met: 

a.  The lodging facility is attached to a convention center containing a 
    minimum of seventy-five thousand (75,000) square feet, or 

b. The lodging facility contains a minimum of twelve thousand (12,000)  
    square feet of meeting or exhibit space. 

IV. DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY. 

A. The State Historic Preservation Officer is delegated all powers necessary and convenient to 

carry out the responsibilities contained in these rules. 

B. The Department of Finance and Administration and Insurance Department are responsible for